

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<u>WPIL No.136 of 2023</u> Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority --Petitioner Versus Union of India and Others Another --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Navnish Negi and Mr. Himanshu Aswal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 3. Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file rejoinder affidavit in response of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. 5. List after three weeks. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 06.05.2026 (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 SS